



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 559 OF 2025**

**IN**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 755 OF 2025**

( M/s. Tulsi Agro Industries through its Proprietor ..vs.. Union of India and others )

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. Ram Heda, Counsel for the petitioner,  
Mr. A.S. Fulzele, Addl. G.P for respondents/State.

**CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE &  
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.**

**DATE : 12-03-2025**

The petitioner applicant seeks permission to amend the petition as, after filing the petition, the final assessment order has been passed, and, therefore, the petitioner wants to challenge it. The learned Additional Government Pleader has not objected to the same.

2. Considering the reasons stated in the application and no objection of the learned Additional Government Pleader, the application is allowed as prayed. The petitioner is directed to carry out the amendment within a week from today and supply a copy of the amended petition to the other side within a week thereafter.

**Writ Petition No.755 of 2025**

List the petition after three weeks.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)